


Finished Product Specification

Product Code	12403599
Product Brand	CHEF
Product Name	Lobster Liquid Concentrate
Product Description 	<p>CHEF Lobster Liquid Concentrate provides the delicate taste of slowly cooked shellfish and vegetables.</p> <p>Ideal replacement for expensive and time-consuming scratch made stock. Just add a few drops to your hot or cold preparations.</p>
Claims and Benefits	Gluten Free Endorsed by Coeliac Australia and NZ Hot or cold application
Net weight/volume	200mL 6 x 200ml
Packaging	Plastic bottle Cardboard carton
Date Marking	Best before
Shelf Life	18 Months
Directions for Storage	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened keep refrigerated (max 5 degrees celsius) and use within 4 months.
Directions for Preparation	Shake well before use. For seasoning use 5-50 ml; For stock, dissolve 30ml into 1 litre of water; For bouillon, add 20ml into 1 litre of water
Country of origin	Made in Denmark
Ingredient list	<p>Lobster Fond (67%)(Water, Lobster Extract (5.1%), Maltodextrin, Salt), Salt (Salt, Anticaking Agent (536)), Flavour (Fish), Sugar, Yeast Extract, Thickener (1422), Mussel Extract, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Paprika Extract, Vinegar, Spices, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum).</p> <p>Contains Crustacean, Fish</p>

Doc Code	12403599-0	Approved	Katrina Kennett	Approved	[name]
Page 1		Date	10/02/2019	Date	
<i>This document is confidential and all intellectual property rights in them, including copyright, are the property of Nestlé Australia Ltd or a related body corporate of Nestlé</i>					

NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Servings per package: 66		
Serving size: 3ml		
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity Per 100ml
Energy	9 kJ	285 kJ
Protein	0.2 g	6.2 g
Fat, Total	Less than 1g	Less than 1g
- Saturated	Less than 1g	Less than 1g
Carbohydrate	0.3 g	8.9 g
- Sugars	0.1 g	3.1 g
Sodium	300 mg	10000 mg
Gluten	Nil detected	Nil detected

ALLERGEN INFORMATION		
Allergen	Present as an Ingredient	Via Cross Contact
Cereals & cereal products containing gluten; (wheat,barley,rye,oats,spelt,hybridised strains) and their products	N	N
Crustacea and their products	N	N
Egg and egg products	Y	
Fish and fish products	Y	
Milk and milk products	N	N
Tree Nuts and sesame seeds and their products	N	N
Peanuts and their products	N	N
Soybeans and their products	N	N
Added sulphites in concentrations of 10mg/kg or more	N	N
Celery	N	N
Lupin	N	N
Mustard	N	N
OTHER		
Vegetarian suitable	N	
Vegan suitable	N	

This product complies with the ANZFSC requirements.
 All raw materials and detectable processing aids used for the manufacture of this product are obtained from sources that will allow this product not to bear a positive GM statement as defined under Standard 1.5.2 of the ANZFSC.

Contact Details	In New Zealand: 0800 830 840 12-16 Nicholls Lane, Parnell Auckland, New Zealand
Label details	Label Number: 70709